To receive an operations report from EMS Chief and take any necessary action related to Chief’s report, 

including review and approval of any agreements and/or contracts.  EMS Chief Christy Graves presented 

to the Board that for the month of October, there were two hundred and one (201) calls for assistance.  

There was a forty nine point six percent (49.6%) increase in calls from last year.  There were one thousand 

six hundred and forty eight (1,648) year to date calls.  There were one hundred and eleven (111) medical 

incidents.  There were thirty six (36) trauma incidents, twenty five (25) refusals, three (3) mutual aids and 

twenty six (26) other miscellaneous.  There were twenty (20) pediatric cases and twenty five (25) refused 

cases.  Chief Graves informed the Board that crews have moved back to Station 51.

[...]

Commissioner Carvell made a motion to approve the standby EMS fees to Tomball ISD.  The 

motion was seconded by Commissioner Diehl and the question called.  The motion passed 4 to 0.   Chief 

Graves presented to the Board a proposal to use Archive Social (Civic Plus) for up to two thousand four 

hundred dollars (2,400).  Commissioner Herring made a motion to approve the proposal to use Archive 

Social (Civic Plus) for up to two thousand four hundred dollars (2,400).   The motion was seconded by 

Commissioner Carvell and the question called.  The motion passed 4 to 0.  Commissioner Carvell thanked 

the District and Staff for responding to calls in his neighborhood.  Chief Graves informed the Board that 

the District is working on providing meals to those on duty for Thanksgiving.

[...]

warranties for District elections.  Legal counsel presented to the Board that the District’s poll pads are 

more than six years old and therefore need to be replaced.  Ms. Ramon informed the Board that the 

consortium cost for the District would be four hundred and four dollars ($404).  Legal counsel also 

informed the Board that the warranties for the election equipment will be extended until 2027 and the 

consortium cost for the District would be sixteen hundred dollars ($1,600).  Commissioner Carvell made 

a motion to approve the purchase of the poll pads and extended warranty on the election equipment.